BID TABULATION

CONTRACT NO.:	D6D2.POC.010 WBS	NO.:	36246.75
ROUTE:	SR 1769 (Old Stage Road) DA	ATE:	7/23/2021
PROJECT:	Land Clearing & Grubbing COUI	NTY:	Harnett

			Smith-Rowe, LLC		Sawyer's Land Developing, Inc.		Graham County Land Co.		Triangle Grading & Paving, Inc.		
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$11,758.00	\$11,758.00	\$11,875.00	\$11,875.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
20	Clearing & Grubbing - 23 Acres	1	LS	\$133,638.05	\$133,638.05	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00	\$135,700.00	\$135,700.00	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00
30	Temporary Silt Fence	1,860	LF	\$3.27	\$6,082.20	\$3.75	\$6,975.00	\$3.25	\$6,045.00	\$5.00	\$9,300.00
40	Sediment Control Stone	300	TON	\$1.00	\$300.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$65.00	\$19,500.00
50	Temporary Mulching	10	ACR	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$826.00	\$8,260.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$13,750.00
60	Seed for Temporary Seeding	880	LB	\$4.00	\$3,520.00	\$2.50	\$2,200.00	\$10.00	\$8,800.00	\$5.00	\$4,400.00
70	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.8	TON	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$160.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,300.00
80	Silt Excavation	600	CY	\$0.01	\$6.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$8.45	\$5,070.00
90	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	\$1.91	\$955.00	\$1.91	\$955.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.50	\$1,750.00
100	1/4" Hardware Cloth	200	LF	\$6.55	\$1,310.00	\$5.45	\$1,090.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$7.50	\$1,500.00
110	Seeding & Mulching	23	ACR	\$2,405.80	\$55,333.40	\$2,215.00	\$50,945.00	\$2,900.00	\$66,700.00	\$2,875.00	\$66,125.00
120	Seed for Repair Seeding	440	LB	\$11.00	\$4,840.00	\$12.00	\$5,280.00	\$10.00	\$4,400.00	\$18.75	\$8,250.00
130	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.4	TON	\$2,200.00	\$880.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$80.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,500.00
140	Response for Erosion Control	2	EA	\$1,925.64	\$3,851.28	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$348.75	\$697.50
Į	TOTAL			\$235,173.93		\$237,780.00		\$278,487.00		** \$363,142.50	

				Carolina Cleaning & Restoration		Baxley Corporation, LLC		H & H Enter. of Knightdale	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QNTY.		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
10	Mobilization	1	LS	\$18,950.00	\$18,950.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$72,948.00	\$72,948.00
20	Clearing & Grubbing - 23 Acres	1	LS	\$207,000.00	\$207,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$255,000.00	\$255,000.00
30	Temporary Silt Fence	1,860	LF	\$3.25	\$6,045.00	\$4.00	\$7,440.00	\$5.00	\$9,300.00
40	Sediment Control Stone	300	TON	\$94.00	\$28,200.00	\$50.00	\$15,000.00	\$83.50	\$25,050.00
50	Temporary Mulching	10	ACR	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
60	Seed for Temporary Seeding	880	LB	\$3.28	\$2,886.40	\$1.00	\$880.00	\$50.00	\$44,000.00
70	Fertilizer for Temporary Seeding	0.8	TON	\$800.00	\$640.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$6,250.00	\$5,000.00
80	Silt Excavation	600	CY	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$600.00	\$17.00	\$10,200.00
90	Matting for Erosion Control	500	SY	\$3.50	\$1,750.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$5.00	\$2,500.00
100	1/4" Hardware Cloth	200	LF	\$5.75	\$1,150.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
110	Seeding & Mulching	23	ACR	\$2,250.00	\$51,750.00	\$1,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$69,000.00
120	Seed for Repair Seeding	440	LB	\$3.28	\$1,443.20	\$1.00	\$440.00	\$50.00	\$22,000.00
130	Fertilizer for Repair Seeding	0.4	TON	\$800.00	\$320.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$6,250.00	\$2,500.00
140	Response for Erosion Control	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
	TOTAL			\$365,134.60		\$473,062.00		** \$549,998.00	